
 

 

 

 

 
PLANNING COMMITTEE 

 
10.00 AM - TUESDAY, 17 DECEMBER 2024 

 
MULTI-LOCATION MEETING - COUNCIL CHAMBER, PORT TALBOT 

& MICROSOFT TEAMS 
 

 
ALL MOBILE TELEPHONES TO BE SWITCHED TO SILENT FOR THE 

DURATION OF THE MEETING 
 

Webcasting/Hybrid Meetings:  
This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the  

Council’s Internet Site. By participating you are consenting to be filmed 
and the possible use of those images and sound recordings for 

webcasting and/or training purposes. 
 
 PART 1 

 
1.  Chairs Announcements   

 
2.  Declarations of Interest   

 
3.  Minutes of the Previous Meeting (Pages 5 - 8) 

 
4.  To Request Site Visit(s) from the Applications Presented   

 
 Report/s of the Head of Planning and Public Protection 

 
 Section A - Matters for Decision 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AGENDA 



 Planning Applications Recommended for Approval 
 
5.  Application No. P2024/0586 - Land at Pontneddfechan and South 

of Pontneathvaughan Road (Pages 9 - 54) 
Proposed development of Waterfall Country Pontneddfechan Visitor 
Infrastructure Scheme to include retail shop, welfare facilities, 
tourist accommodation, ancillary plant room, lighting, car parking 
facilities, demolition of outbuildings adjoining Sgwd Gwladys and 
existing toilet block, and creation of farm track access, play park/ 
courtyard, with associated infrastructure works, at land at 
Pontneddfechan and South of Pontneathvaughan Road. 
 

6.  Application No. P2024/0685 - The Refurbishment of the Princess 
Royal Theatre and Civic Square, including extension of the Theatre 
(Pages 55 - 102) 
The refurbishment of the Princess Royal Theatre and Civic Square, 
including extension of the Theatre, at Princess Royal Theatre Port 
Talbot Civic Centre, access to Port Talbot Civic Centre Port Talbot, 
Neath Port Talbot. 
 

 Section B - Matters for Information 
 

7.  Appeals Received - 18 November to 9 December 2024   
(Pages 103 - 104) 
 

8.  Delegated Decisions - 18 November to 9 December 2024   
(Pages 105 - 114) 
 

9.  Urgent Items   
Any urgent items at the discretion of the Chairperson pursuant to 
Section 100BA(6)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972 (as 
amended). 
 

 
F.O’Brien 

Chief Executive 
 

Civic Centre 
Port Talbot Tuesday, 10 December 2024 
 



 
 
Committee Membership:  
 
Chairperson: Councillor J.Jones 

 
Vice 
Chairperson: 
 

 
Councillor T.Bowen 
 

Members: 
 

Councillors S.Paddison, D.Keogh, R.Davies, 
H.Davies, C.James, C.Jordan, S.Thomas, 
R.Mizen, P.Rogers and A.R.Aubrey   
 

Cabinet 
UDP/LDP 
Member: 

 
Councillor W.F.Griffiths  

 
Requesting to Speak at Planning Committee 
 
The public have a right to attend the meeting and address the Committee 
in accordance with the Council’s approved procedure  which is available 
at www.npt.gov.uk/planning. 
 
If you would like to speak at Planning Committee on an application 
reported to this Committee you must: 
 

 Contact Democratic Services in writing at: Civic Centre, Port Talbot 
SA13 1PJ, preferably by email: democratic.services@npt.gov.uk.  

 Ensure your request to speak is made no later than two working 
days prior to the meeting date (by 10am on the preceding Friday 
based on a usual Tuesday meeting),  

 Clearly indicate the item number or application number on which 
you wish to speak and confirm whether you are supporting or 
objecting to the application. 

 Give your name and address (which will be publicly available unless 
there are particular reasons for confidentiality) 

 
Please note that only one person is able to speak for each ‘category’ 
(objector; supporter; applicant/agent; Town/Community Council for each 
application.  Full details are available in the Council’s approved procedure 
 
In addition, if an objector registers to speak, the Applicant/Agent will be 
notified by the Council. 

file:///S:/Executive%202022/Regulatory/Planning%20Committee/Planning%20Committee%20-%20Public%20Attendance%20at%20Meetings.pdf
http://www.npt.gov.uk/planning
mailto:democratic.services@npt.gov.uk
file:///S:/Executive%202022/Regulatory/Planning%20Committee/Planning%20Committee%20-%20Public%20Attendance%20at%20Meetings.pdf


 
Should you wish to discuss any aspect of public speaking, please contact 
the Democratic Services Team on 01639 763713. 

Commenting on planning applications which are to be reported to 
Committee 

Should you wish to submit representations on an application presented to 
this Planning Committee, please note that these must be received by the 
Planning department no later than 10.00am on the Friday before 
Committee (based on the usual Tuesday meeting).  If the meeting is not 
on a Tuesday, these should be received no later than 10.00am on the 
penultimate working day immediately preceding the Planning Committee.  

Please note that representations received in accordance with the 
Council’s protocol are summarised and, where necessary, commented 
upon in the form of an Amendment Sheet, which is circulated to Members 
of the Planning Committee by email on the evening before Committee, 
and re-distributed prior to the commencement of the meeting. 

 
 
 



PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 

(MULTI-LOCATION MEETING - COUNCIL CHAMBER, PORT TALBOT 
& MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
Members Present:  26 November 2024 
 
 
Chairperson: Councillor J.Jones 

 
Vice Chairperson: Councillor T.Bowen 

 
Councillors: S.Paddison, D.Keogh, R.Davies, C.James, 

C.Jordan, S.Thomas, R.Mizen, P.Rogers and 
A.R.Aubrey 

  
Local Members: Councillor S.Reynolds (Gwaun-Cae-Gurwen 

and Lower Brynaman) 
 

Officers In 
Attendance: 

C.Morris, C.Davies, G.White, J.Weeks and 
T.Davies 

  
 

 
1. CHAIRS ANNOUNCEMENTS  

 
The Chairperson welcomed everyone to the meeting. 
 
 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
No declarations of interest were received. 
 
 

3. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
The minutes of the meeting held on 24 September 2024, were 
approved as an accurate record. 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 5

Agenda Item 3



 

261124 

4. TO

Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO 
 

(CYFARFOD AML-LEOLIAD- SIAMBR Y CYNGOR, PORT TALBOT  
MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
Aelodau a oedd yn bresennol:  17 Rhagfyr 2024 
 
 
Cadeirydd: Y Cynghorydd J.Jones 

 
Is-gadeirydd: Y Cynghorydd T.Bowen 

 
Y Cynghorwyr:  S.Paddison, D.Keogh, R.Davies, C.James, 

C.Jordan, S.Thomas, R.Mizen, A.R.Aubrey ac 
W.F.Griffiths 
 

Aelod o'r CDLl: Y Cynghorydd W.F.Griffiths 
 

Swyddogion a oedd 
yn bresennol: 
 

C.Morris, C.Davies, G.White, R.MacGregor a 
J.Griffiths 
 

 

 
1. CYHOEDDIAD Y CADEIRYDD  

 
Croesawyd pawb i'r cyfarfod gan y Cadeirydd, y Cynghorydd J Jones. 
 

2. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANNAU  
 
Ni ddatganwyd unrhyw fuddiannau. 
 

3. COFNODION Y CYFARFOD BLAENOROL  
 
Cymeradwywyd cofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 26 Tachwedd 
2024 fel cofnod cywir. 
 

4. GWNEUD CAIS AM YMWELIAD(AU) SAFLE GAN Y CEISIADAU A 
GYFLWYNWYD  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw geisiadau am ymweliadau safle. 
 

5. CAIS RHIF. P2024/0586 - TIR YM MHONTNEDDFECHAN AC I'R 
DE O HEOL PONTNEDDFECHAN  
 



 

Dydd Mawrth, 17 Rhagfyr 2024 

Rhoddodd y swyddogion gyflwyniad i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio ar y cais 
hwn (datblygiad arfaethedig Cynllun Isadeiledd Ymwelwyr 
Pontneddfechan Gwlad y Sgydau i gynnwys siop manwerthu, 
cyfleusterau lles, llety i dwristiaid, ystafell beiriannau ategol, 
goleuadau, cyfleusterau parcio ceir, dymchwel tai allan gerllaw Sgwd 
Gwladys a'r bloc toiledau presennol a chreu mynedfa i drac fferm, 
parc chwarae/cwrt gyda gwaith isadeiledd cysylltiedig ar dir ym 
Mhontneddfechan ac i'r de o Heol Pontneddfechan) fel y nodwyd yn 
yr adroddiad a ddosbarthwyd. 
  
 
Roedd yr Aelod Ward leol wedi gofyn i'r cais gael ei benderfynu gan y 
Pwyllgor Cynllunio, ac nid oedd wedi gallu bod yn bresennol, felly 
roedd wedi anfon geiriad ymlaen at y Cadeirydd i'w ddarllen yn uchel 
yn y Pwyllgor Cynllunio, i'w ystyried yn y cyfarfod. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD:    Cymeradwyo Cais Rhif P2023/0168 - Tir ym 

Mhontneddfechan ac i'r de o Heol 
Pontneddfechan, yn unol ag argymhellion 
Swyddogion, yn amodol ar yr amodau y 
manylir arnynt yn yr adroddiad a 
ddosbarthwyd, a'r amodau diwygiedig yn y 
daflen ddiwygiadau. 

 
6. CAIS RHIF P2024/0685 - AILWAMPIO THEATR Y DYWYSOGES 

FRENHINOL A'R SGWÂR DINESIG, GAN GYNNWYS CODI 
ESTYNIAD I'R THEATR  
 
Rhoddodd Swyddogion gyflwyniad i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio ar y cais hwn 
(Ailwampio Theatr y Dywysoges Frenhinol a'r Sgwâr Dinesig, gan 
gynnwys codi estyniad i’r Theatr, yn Theatr y Dywysoges Frenhinol, 
Canolfan Ddinesig Port Talbot, mynediad i Ganolfan Ddinesig Port 
Talbot, Castell-nedd Port Talbot) fel y nodir yn yr adroddiad a 
ddosbarthwyd.  
 
Roedd yr Aelod Ward Lleol wedi gofyn i’r cais gael ei benderfynu gan 
y Pwyllgor Cynllunio ac roedd yn bresennol i roi ei sylwadau yn y 
cyfarfod. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD:    Cymeradwyo Cais Rhif P2024/0685 - 

Ailwampio Theatr y Dywysoges Frenhinol a'r 
Sgwâr Dinesig, gan gynnwys codi estyniad i’r 
Theatr, yn unol ag argymhellion Swyddogion, 
yn amodol ar yr amodau y manylir arnynt yn yr 
adroddiad a ddosbarthwyd.  



 

Dydd Mawrth, 17 Rhagfyr 2024 

 
7. APELIADAU A DDERBYNIWYD - 18 TACHWEDD I 9 RHAGFYR 

2024  
 
Nododd yr Aelodau'r rhestr o Apeliadau a Dderbyniwyd rhwng 18 
Rhagfyr 9 a 2024 Rhagfyr 2021. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD: Bod yr adroddiad yn cael ei nodi. 

8. PENDERFYNIADAU DIRPRWYEDIG - 18 TACHWEDD I 9 
RHAGFYR 2024  
 
Nododd yr Aelodau'r rhestr o Apeliadau a Dderbyniwyd rhwng 18 
Rhagfyr 9 a 2024 Rhagfyr 2021. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD: Bod yr adroddiad yn cael ei nodi. 

9. EITEMAU BRYS  
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw eitemau brys. 

 
 
 
 
 

CHAIRPERSON 


